8 7 5 5 4 3 ?

THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 . LOC BIST RE:V |S |(}NS
@cowmsmzo BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. [ TEM 20 LOC/_\\TED SET UP GAGE A 66 — o e T
S REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION @ IAT FRONT HOLES 458631-3 K| SEE 0 05 008968 s | LI | 6
1528560 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER ] NEF RET _ — @
1528560-2 A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER / ﬁ EF
1528560-6 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER @ |_%_
7-1528560-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS REF =2 - - - - -] - 13
7-1528560-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS 7 FEED TRACK POSITION S R R I R R - - | /7
7-1528560-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS B I GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL - | | | | | | 1338705-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE | /|
T-1528560-7 | A : : SPARE PARTS KIT ' — : - ‘ gg
o E : é 477 ] = O . 6 ij: O . 55 - - - - - - - - - 6 ég
Y . 025%.020] B N N R T 1612645 |PLATE, IDENTITICATION 67
D e -l 21212121212 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE @6
CRIMP DATA KOSTAL TERMINAL KOSTAL CRIMP SPEC .ﬁp EF e -~ : : 22
TERMINAL NAME D MLKT .2 RECEPTACLE B 3-18031-0 |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
CRIMP S|17E TYPE RANGE B - - 6,
WIRE 57T [ 062 INI o : 0 T5-1 00mme or 20-16 AWG TERNHNAL SUPPORT - 7 7 7 7 7 7 2-18032-5 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 ¥ 20.0 6o |
i s 000 1o > 650 Max ’ LOCATTON BN (8024-7  [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) |60
‘ ‘ ! ‘ 4 -1l 5-18022-2  |SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 159
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ P APPL INSTRUCTIONS -7 - - - - 158
3.10-3.40 [.122-.134 1N S— H0E-8300 4 4088490 @ €==Pp - | | | | | 9855753 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 157
TERMINAL ROSTAL - FEED ols024-| -] 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED | 56
|| APPL SPEC  wik | > _ @ 800 [.315 IN] SCR, BARC, Mol RERD - -1 -1-17-7T-7T- : - 155
> =2 T4 44444 80248 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.00 | 54
TERMINALS APPLIED (Y (/9,/9 | -465184-0 A - Sl 202072727 - 18023-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 16.0 53
(2 LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF) - | | | | | 18030 - | NUT, HEX, REG M3 152
TYCO PN MFR TERM PN TYCO SEAL PN | MFR SEAL PN | | | | | | glizdc o BUMPER, HOLD DOWN | 0 |
- - | | | | | 5907532 SPACER, TONKER 50
‘572750‘| 2 2‘ £4 6|4|2 0 ‘57275|“ ‘ 08 00 44452 ‘ _ | ‘ ‘ ‘ | ‘ ‘8024’3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X ‘OKO) ' 49
1572750-2 221 25 61412 0 - - - - | - - | - 338675~ | CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 143
15727503 220 40 61417 0 - - - | - | | - | 338676 | CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED A4
- - - - - | | | | | 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI |46
e N SRR TR SETTIG - | | | | | 590191 | PLUG, NYLON |45
S| et @] & an R x
C 00mm’ |20 40,05 [.047 4,002 IN] 0] I I R R B - - T4
0 T5mm° |10 £0.05 [.043 £.002 IN] C4 - | | | | | | 2-18024-6 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 14
_ - - - - - - - - - 140
- | | | | | | 690125~ | SHIM SUB-ASSY 139
_ - | | | | | | | -469367-2 | SHIM 138
- - | | | | | | §79103-3 DISC, ADJUSTABLE GEITNER 137
_ : - - - T-1-1T-71- : : 136
} o B e e A A : : 135
- | | | | | 2-1320934-5 [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
_ S - - R R R - 18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 133
- - | | | | | | 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 137
- - | | | | | -18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 13
j - | | | | | | 1320908~ | SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
- | | | | | 1633073-2  |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
_ - | | | | | | | -455888-7 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
-l 212012121212 |-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
- | | | | | | 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
- | | | | | | 240792~ | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | | | | | 1320928~ | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY EEEEEEEEEEEE 980371-4 |SCR, SKI HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
: 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION -l - -l 690472-2  |STRIPPER 22
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR - | | | | | | - 18023~ SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 12
/N - 44441 4] 4 18025-2 WASHFR, SPRG LOCK, RFG M4 120
THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. N N | N N | N 590477 - | STRIPPER 179
INSULATION DIA QUOTED IS OUTSIDE DIAMETER OF SEAL. . . 8 . . 8 . : : IBE
WIRE INSULATION DIA IS DEPENDENT ON SEAL BEING APPLILED. - | - - | - - 3386640 OLDER. SHEAR. No-CUT T
A APPLY TOROQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER B B B B B B B - - 16
FLAT HD HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT - 15
QUALITFICATION., APPLY HI1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. - - - - - - - !
- - - - - - - - - 13
A WIRE CRIMP DATA SUPPLIED BY TERMINAL MANUFACTURER - . T
: - 5-02280-0 PRING, COMPRESSION
NOT RECOMMENDED BY TYCO ELECTRONICS UK LTD. : : : T B — | :f
] J ;0
/1N INSULATION CRIMP DATA SUPPLIED BY TERMINAL MANUFACTURER. ¥ WARNITNG N - - b b P[P 1213209210 [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 110
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE | - | | | | | | 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 19
U1oC 1O LARGEST WIRE SI/t N 222 1633129-2  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 062 8
SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS O T T T T cavear o [seach 7
BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP _ N N ) _ ) . . 5
HEITGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE o .
- | | | | | 1338680-1  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLTNG. - | | | | | 2380114 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
o o T T 20202 | | | -456135-7  |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
\/ ‘ EW B ROTATED ‘ 80 - - - - - - - - - 183 - | | | | | | | -455888-5 |SPACER, CRIMPER 7
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE|PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE S S B Al B § : | 82 2y 2y 2Pl 3-456403-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
A e e : : | go 1776|7271 6] 2| 1| PART NO DESCRIPTION L
S s B A : : B T T R T e A o TS tyca Treo Brecironics
B B B B B B B B 3 : 78 CHK - Electronics Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
- DIVENSIONS: OTHERNTSE SPec R iEn:  [APvD [ TJULZ2005 [neue
S I R A R R - - 11 mm [N [ BACKHURST FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
T T - - T7¢ 0 PLE DI APPLICATOR
_ _ _ _ - - - _ - ’ 7 5 @‘E % EE(E % APPLICATION SPEC ]
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ _ ; _7 ﬁl ANl ES . Se e -Tqb ‘e SIZE CAGE COQDE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
g MATERTAL FInTss WEIGHT _ A ‘ 00779 ©D|528560 _
-77|-76|-72|-T1|-6| -2 |-1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION % - - TR, e L SR

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING



